



The following documentation is an electronically-submitted vendor response to an advertised solicitation from the *West Virginia Purchasing Bulletin* within the Vendor Self-Service portal at wvOASIS.gov. As part of the State of West Virginia's procurement process, and to maintain the transparency of the bid-opening process, this documentation submitted online is publicly posted by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing Division in hard copy format.

Header

[List View](#)**General Information**

Contact

Default Values

Discount

Document Information

Procurement Folder: 592150

Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement

Vendor ID: VS0000014066

Legal Name: SHEFFIELDS SEED CO INC

Alias/DBA:

Total Bid: \$97,428.66

Response Date: 06/27/2019

Response Time: 13:37

SO Doc Code: CRFQ

SO Dept: 0305

SO Doc ID: FOR1900000004

Published Date: 6/27/19

Close Date: 7/19/19

Close Time: 13:30

Status: Closed

Solicitation Description: Addendum 1 - 2019-2020
HARDWOOD AND CONIFER SEED

Total of Header Attachments: 0

Total of All Attachments: 0

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1	Red Oak	700.00000	LB	\$6.020000	\$4,214.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
10150000			

Extended Description : Red Oak 2019-2020

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2	White Oak	3000.00000	LB	\$6.280000	\$18,840.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
10150000			

Extended Description : White Oak 2019-2020

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3	Chestnut Oak	500.00000	LB	\$6.260000	\$3,130.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
10150000			

Extended Description : Chestnut Oak 2019-2020

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4	Black Walnut	2000.00000	LB	\$6.720000	\$13,440.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
10150000			

Extended Description : Black Walnut 2019-2020

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5	Sawtooth Oak	100.00000	LB	\$11.450000	\$1,145.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
10150000			

Extended Description : Sawtooth Oak 2019-2020

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
6	Butternut	200.00000	LB	\$12.300000	\$2,460.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
10150000			

Extended Description : Butternut 2019-2020

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
7	Black Cherry	150.00000	LB	\$14.470000	\$2,170.50

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
10150000			

Extended Description : Black Cherry 2019-2020

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
8	Sugar Maple (winged)	150.00000	LB	\$19.640000	\$2,946.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
10150000			

Extended Description : Sugar Maple (winged) 2019-2020

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
9	Sugar Maple (dewinged)	150.00000	LB		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
10150000			

Extended Description : Sugar Maple (dewinged) 2019-2020

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
10	Shagbark Hickory	600.00000	LB	\$7.070000	\$4,242.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
10150000			

Extended Description : Shagbark Hickory 2019-2020

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
11	Red Maple	100.00000	LB	\$30.500000	\$3,050.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
10150000			

Extended Description : Red Maple 2019-2020

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
12	Sycamore	20.00000	LB	\$38.680000	\$773.60

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
10150000			

Extended Description : Sycamore 2019-2020

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
13	River Birch	10.00000	LB	\$143.000000	\$1,430.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
10150000			

Extended Description : River Birch 2019-2020

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
14	Black Locust	50.00000	LB	\$14.340000	\$717.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
10150000			

Extended Description : Black Locust 2019-2020

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
15	Silky Dogwood	15.00000	LB	\$54.650000	\$819.75

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
10150000			

Extended Description : Silky Dogwood 2019-2020

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
16	Chinese Chestnut	200.00000	LB	\$9.690000	\$1,938.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
10150000			

Extended Description : Chinese Chestnut 2019-2020

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
17	Redbud	40.00000	LB	\$36.530000	\$1,461.20

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
10150000			

Extended Description : Redbud 2019-2020

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
18	European Black Alder	5.00000	LB	\$53.910000	\$269.55

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
10150000			

Extended Description : European Black Alder 2019-2020

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
19	Virginia Pine	3.00000	LB	\$780.430000	\$2,341.29

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
10150000			

Extended Description : Virginia Pine 2019-2020

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
20	White Pine	25.00000	LB	\$139.270000	\$3,481.75

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
10150000			

Extended Description : White Pine 2019-2020

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
21	Norway Spruce	20.00000	LB	\$59.120000	\$1,182.40

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
10150000			

Extended Description : Norway Spruce 2019-2020

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
22	Scotch Pine (Spanish)	2.00000	LB	\$215.650000	\$431.30

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
10150000			

Extended Description : Scotch Pine (Spanish) 2019-2020

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
23	American Plum	225.00000	LB	\$51.000000	\$11,475.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
10150000			

Extended Description : American Plum 2019-2020

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
24	Hazlenut	250.00000	LB	\$59.350000	\$14,837.50

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
10150000			

Extended Description : Hazlenut 2019-2020

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
25	Black Chokeberry	2.00000	LB	\$167.190000	\$334.38

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
10150000			

Extended Description : Black Chokeberry 2019-2020

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
26	Persimmon	3.00000	LB	\$43.380000	\$130.14

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
10150000			

Extended Description : Persimmon 2019-2020

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
27	Pawpaw	3.00000	LB	\$56.100000	\$168.30

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
10150000			

Extended Description : Pawpaw 2019-2020